



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CM Nos.739, 740 & 992/2020 in
APAA No. 6/2014

State of J&K.

.....Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

V/s

M/S Bhatia Builders and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Arvind Singh Jalmeria, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he has received notice yesterday only, therefore, he seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections. Time as prayed for is granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to provide copy of the applications to the learned counsel for the respondents within one week.

List again on 27.03.2020.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
28.02.2020
Ram Krishan