



2018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

S. No. 217-
218

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 741/2020
In
APAA No. 05/2014

State of J&K

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

V/s

M/S Bhatia Builders and anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K. Bhatia, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response to the supplementary affidavit filed by the applicants in terms order dated 18.02.2021.

List on 02.08.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
05.07.2021
Angita