



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 739/2020
CM No. 740/2020
CM No. 992/2020
In APAA No. 6/2014

State Th. Relief Commissioner

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG.

v/s

M/S Bhatia Builders and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K. Bhatia, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Bharti, states that in terms of order dated 18.02.2021, an affidavit stands already filed in support of condonation of delay application to which Mr. Bhatia states to have filed response as well. However, affidavit is not on record.

Registry to trace out the affidavit if filed and attach the same with the file.

List these applications along with APAA No. 5/2014 on 02.08.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.07.2021
Renu