



60 & 61

2018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7252/2021 &
CM No.7374/2021 in
APAA No. 6/2014

State through Relief Commissioner

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

V/s

M/s Bhatia Builders and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R K Bhatia, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
23.09.2021

CM No. 7374/2021 (for early hearing)

This is an application seeking early hearing of APAA No.6/2014. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

CM No.7374/2021 is accordingly disposed of.

List APAA No.6/2014 for consideration on 29.09.2021.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
23.09.2021
Raj Kumar