



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.739/2020 in
APAA No.6/2014

State of J&K

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

V/s

M/s Bhatia Builders and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he is not aware of
the listing of the case.

List on 27.10.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
13.10.2021
Eva