



HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

APAA No. 06/2014
CM No. 3461/2022 in
APAA No. 05/2014
CM No. 3472/2022

State of J&K

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

V/s

M/s Bhatia Builders & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. R. K. Bhatia, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 3461/2022 in APAA No. 06/2014
CM No. 3472/2022 in APAA No. 05/2014

These two applications have been preferred by the applicant for allowing them to deposit costs of Rs.10,000/- each with Registrar Judicial, J&K High Court, Jammu in terms of the order dated 24.03.2022. Vide order dated 24.03.2022, delay in filing applications for restoration of miscellaneous appeals i.e., APAA No. 06/2014 and APAA No. 05/2014, were condoned subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/- each which was directed to be paid to the non-applicant. The restoration applications were also allowed on the same date.

Learned counsel for the respondents has opposed these applications on the ground that the cost was directed to be paid to the other side i.e. respondent No. 1. As the cost was directed to be paid to respondent No. 1, therefore, Registrar Judicial was right in refusing to accept the demand draft.



Since both the appeal stands restored vide order dated 24.03.2022 and the applicant is ready to deposit the cost, therefore, cost of Rs.10,000/- each is directed to be given to the counsel for the respondents in terms of the order dated 24.03.2022 on the next date of hearing i.e., 07.11.2022.

Applications stand **disposed of** as such.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
02.11.2022
RAM MURTI

