



Sr. No. 19

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

APAA No. 06/2014 in
APAA No. 05/2014

State of J&K

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

V/s

M/s Bhatia Builders & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate vice
Mr. R. K. Bhatia, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Respondents' counsel submits that he has received cost of Rs.10,000/- each in both the cases in terms of the order dated 24.03.2022.

CM No. 8481/2021 in APAA No. 06/2014
CM No. 8480/2021 in APAA No. 05/2014

Notice to the non-applicants.

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate appearing vice Mr. R. K. Bhatia, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants. Objections if any by the next date. Copy of the applications be provided by the applicant to the other side.

List on 07.12.2022.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
07.11.2022
RAM MURTI