



2018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

Sr. No. 15

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

APAA No. 06/2014 in
APAA No. 05/2014

State of J&K

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

V/s

M/s Bhatia Builder & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate, seeks an adjournment on the ground
that the learned arguing counsel for the State is not available today.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 21.02.2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
07.12.2022
RAM MURTI