



2018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

Sr. No. 16

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

APAA No. 06/2014
CM No. 8481/2021 in
APAA No. 05/2014
CM No. 8480/2021

State of J&K

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

V/s

M/s Bhatia Builders and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K. Bhatia, Advocate.
Mr. H.C. Jalmeria, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

CM No. 8481/2021 in APAA No. 06/2014

CM No. 8480/2021 in APAA No. 05/2014

The applicant/appellant has moved the instant applications for placing on record the tender document regarding works that were allotted to the respondent/contractor which, according to the applicant, are required for the just adjudication of above titled appeals.

For the reasons stated in the applications coupled with the submissions made at the bar, the same are allowed. The said documents are taken on record, subject to all just exceptions.

These applications are **disposed of**.

List on 09.05.2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
21.02.2023
Michal Sharma