



Sr. No. 08

2018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: APAA No. 6/2014 in
[AA No. 1/2010]
c/w APAA No. 5/2014

State Th. Relief Commissioner

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, assisting counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
V/s

M/S Bhatia Builders and another

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2025

Ms. Sagira Jaffar, assisting counsel appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG seeks and is granted two week's time as last and final opportunity for filing reply to the application bearing CM No. 1888/2023, failing which, the application shall be considered on merits.

List on 21.05.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.05.2025
Renu