



2018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

Sr. No. 03

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

APAA No. 6/2014 in
AA No. 1/2010 c/w
APAA No. 5/2014

State of J&K

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

M/S Bhatia Builders and
Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.05.2025

Respondents are continuously absent. Await.

List on 02.07.2025.

Meanwhile, time to deposit the award amount is extended by one week as last and final opportunity in the interest of justice, failing which, right shall be deemed closed and matter shall be decided on merits.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
21.05.2025
NEHA-1