



Sr.No.8

2018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: APAA No. 06/2014 in
[AA No. 01/2010]
c/w
APAA No. 05/2014

State of J&K

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s

M/S Bhatia Builders & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.07.2025

List for final consideration on 22.07.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
02.07.2025
Meenakshi