



Sr. N

2018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

APAA No.06/2014 in
AA No.01/2010
CM No.1888/2023
c/w
APAA No.05/2014

State of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

vs

M/s Bhatia Builders & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.07.2025

CM No.1888/2023 & CM No.1889/2023

Reply not filed till date. Therefore, the present applications are allowed and learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to deposit the award amount as last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice, by or before the next date of hearing.

CM No.1888/2023 & CM No.1889/2023 are accordingly disposed of.

List the main petition on 18.08.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
22.07.2025
Eva