



Sr. No. 042018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

APAA No.06/2014
CM No.6039/2025
c/w
APAA No.05/2014

StatePetitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

Vs

M/s Bhatia Builders & Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2026

CM No.6039/2025

- 01.** Petitioner seeks recalling of order dated 22.07.2025, vide which learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to deposit the award amount as last and final opportunity in the interest of justice, on the solitary premise that petitioner was not aware about filing of applications No.1888/2023 and 1889/2023 by the respondents for deposition of the award amount.
- 02.** A perusal of the record, however would reveal that on various dates of hearing, learned Sr.AAG or her assisting counsel sought and was granted time to deposit the award amount. Therefore, the ground urged in the application that petitioner was not aware about the applications filed by the respondents about deposition of the award amount is not available. Hence present petition is **dismissed**.
- 03. CM is accordingly disposed of.**



- 04.** Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to deposit the award amount well before the next date of hearing.
- 05.** List on 02.06.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
22.04.2026
Eva

