



2018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

APAA No. 6/2014

c/w

APAA No. 5/2014

State

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with
Mrs. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate.

vs

M/s Bhatia Builders and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.06.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to have filed some application today. Registry to trace out, scan and place the same on record. Copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel opposite during the course of the day.
- 02.** Time to file reply is extended by one week.
- 03.** List on **07.07.2026**. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu

02.06.2026

Sushant