



Sr. No. 0

2018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

APAA No.06/2014 in
AA No.01/2010
CM No.3865/2026
c/w
APAA No.05/2014

StatePetitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

Vs

M/s Bhatia Builders & Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.07.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has already filed objections in CM No.3865/2026.
- 02.** Registry to trace out, scan and place the same on record.
- 03.** Copy of the reply, if any, filed be also furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 04.** List on 24.07.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
07.07.2026
Eva