



2018:JKLHC-JMU:1859

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

APAA No. 6/2014

c/w

APAA No. 5/2014

State of J&K

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Anuj Datta, Advocate.

vs

M/s Bhatia Builders and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.07.2026

- 01.** Registry has scanned CM No. 3865/2026 up to paragraph 6 of the application. A perusal of the physical file reveals that same is on record.
- 02.** Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG seeks and is granted a week's time to co-ordinate with the Registry to ensure that complete set of CM No. 3865/2026 is placed on the digital file of this Court.
- 03.** List on **31.07.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
24.07.2026
Sushant